

SOUTH BEND COMMON COUNCIL

MEETING AGENDA

Monday, September 11, 2017 7:00 P.M.

- 1. **INVOCATION-** PASTOR THOMAS M. THEWS, ST. PAUL'S MEMORIAL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
- 2. PLEDGE TO THE FLAG/ MOMENT OF REFLECTION FOR THE VICTIMS, SERVICE PEOPLE & FAMILIES OF 9/11
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. REPORT FROM THE SUB-COMMITTEE ON MINUTES
- 5. **SPECIAL BUSINESS**
- 6. **REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICES**

7. COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE	TIME :
---------------------------	---------------

BILL NO.

- 48-17 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING A SECTION OF CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE 6 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO TAX ABATEMENTS
- PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE AT CHAPTER 16, ARTICLE 2, SECTIONS 16-6 THROUGH 16-9, AND 16-12; ARTICLE 3, AT SECTION 16-24; ARTICLE 6, AT SECTION 16-48(m); ARTICLE 8, AT SECTIONS 16-55-56 AND 16-59 (b), TO ADDRESS PROCEDURES AND SPECIAL FEES RELATED TO TRASH, REFUSE, AND OTHER SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL

8.	BILLS ON THIRD READING	TIME:
	BILL NO.	

48-17 THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING A SECTION OF CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE 6 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO TAX ABATEMENTS

THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE AT CHAPTER 16, ARTICLE 2, SECTIONS 16-6 THROUGH 16-9, AND 16-12; ARTICLE 3, AT SECTION 16-24; ARTICLE 6, AT SECTION 16-48(m); ARTICLE 8, AT SECTIONS 16-55-56 AND 16-59 (b), TO ADDRESS PROCEDURES AND SPECIAL FEES RELATED TO TRASH, REFUSE, AND OTHER SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL

9. **RESOLUTIONS**

BILL NO.

- 17-48 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1206 DUNHAM ST.
- 17-49 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4321 S. MICHIGAN STREET
- 17-50 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 315 NORTH MAIN STREET
- 17-51 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 602 COLFAX
- 17-56 A RESOLUTION BY THE SOUTH BEND COMMON COUNCIL ADDRESSING THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION UTILIZING THE RIVER WEST TIF DISTRICT OF SOUTH BEND FOR THE \$25 MILLION DOLLARS TO HELP FINANCE THE DOUBLE TRACKING OF THE SOUTH-SHORE LINE WITH RESPECT TO THE PEOPLE WHO LIVE IN THE ARDMORE NEIGHBORHOOD

10. **BILLS ON FIRST READING**

BILL NO.

54-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3333 N. KENMORE ST, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO.1 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

- 55-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 212 EAST SOUTH STREET, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 2 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 56-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, ESTABLISHING A PART-TIME POLICE OFFICER PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND AND THE POLICE DEPARTMENT
- 57-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND THROUGH THE SOUTH BEND HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION AND THE COUNTY OF ST. JOSEPH TO ENFORCE THE COUNTY'S HUMAN RIGHTS ORDINANCE
- 11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

2017 HPC V. BOYD (CONTINUED UNTIL OCT. 9TH SBCC MEETING)

- 12. **NEW BUSINESS**
- 13. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR
- 14. **ADJOURNMENT**

TIN	/I H.°	

Notice for Hearing and Sight Impaired Persons

Auxiliary Aid Or Other Services Are Available Upon Request At No Charge.

Please Give Reasonable Advance Request When Possible.

In the interest of providing greater public access and to promote greater transparency, the South Bend Common Council agenda has been translated into Spanish. All agendas are available online from the Council's website, and also in paper format in the Office of the City Clerk, 4th Floor County-City Building. Reasonable efforts have been taken to provide an accurate translation of the text of the agenda, however, the official text is the English version. Any discrepancies which may be created in the translation, are not binding. Such translations do not create any right or benefit, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law or equity by a party against the Common Council or the City of South Bend, Indiana.